
Place Finish Bib Name AG City State Swim Swim Rank T1 T1 Rank Bike Bike Rank T2 T2 Rank Run Run Rank Nat.

Triathlon - Long Course
1. 4:53:31 1014 Lawrence, Ryan Male 35-39 Union City PA 30:04 1 00:27 2 2:46:18 2 01:40 4 1:35:02 1
2. 5:09:54 588 Amsler, Phillip Male 35-39 Cheswick PA 34:34 6 01:57 7 2:45:49 1 01:39 6 1:45:55 7
3. 5:13:16 1038 Rindlisbacher, Oscar Male 40-44 New York NY 39:24 12 01:58 8 2:50:15 3 02:01 12 1:39:38 3
4. 5:28:17 889 Hooke, Emily Female 25-29 North Royalton OH 44:20 27 04:51 27 2:56:30 4 02:43 19 1:39:53 4
5. 5:30:01 1034 Peregoy, Patrick Male 40-44 Medina OH 43:53 23 00:24 1 3:01:13 5 03:28 28 1:41:03 5
6. 5:36:51 1047 Slovenkay, Richard Male 50-54 Mentor OH 36:58 8 02:20 13 3:02:58 7 02:07 13 1:52:28 10
7. 5:36:51 902 Durno, Mark Male 55-59 Fairview Park OH 34:27 5 02:08 9 3:01:47 6 01:59 10 1:56:30 13
8. 5:41:28 1052 Suchevich, Erik Male 35-39 Pittsburgh PA 38:59 10 01:05 4 3:07:10 9 01:46 7 1:52:28 9
9. 5:44:59 894 Carman, Rebecca Female 30-34 Akron OH 33:05 4 02:19 12 3:23:58 18 01:12 1 1:44:25 6
10. 5:48:30 1011 Koontz, Ed Male 50-54 Bethel Park PA 32:34 3 01:40 5 3:20:34 16 02:01 11 1:51:41 8
11. 5:52:42 1013 Landino, Sullivan Male 30-34 attica NY 30:54 2 02:36 15 3:18:14 14 03:32 29 1:57:26 14
12. 5:58:58 893 Carbaugh, John Male 25-29 Orchard Park NY 43:46 22 03:04 18 3:06:22 8 02:10 14 2:03:36 15
13. 6:00:29 1044 Shackelford, Jay Male 50-54 New Philadelphia OH 40:49 15 03:39 22 3:18:02 13 03:27 27 1:54:32 11
14. 6:00:41 1054 Theobald, Trevor Male 50-54 Painesville OH 39:48 13 02:13 10 3:12:56 11 01:47 8 2:03:57 16
15. 6:07:16 896 Clark, Sara Female 30-34 Erieville NY 43:22 21 02:14 11 3:13:41 12 03:19 26 2:04:40 17
16. 6:13:49 1055 Veldhuizen, Alison Female 35-39 Fairview PA 42:16 18 01:46 6 3:18:16 15 02:20 15 2:09:11 18
17. 6:19:08 1046 Siljander, Breana Female 35-39 Shaker Heights OH 42:51 20 04:48 25 3:32:35 21 02:55 20 1:55:59 12
18. 6:22:14 1017 Loman, Nate Male 55-59 Fairlawn OH 40:19 14 05:18 29 3:21:15 17 02:57 23 2:12:25 20
19. 6:24:03 1027 Murphy, Kevin Male 60-64 Painesville OH 39:16 11 03:07 19 3:24:49 19 01:58 9 2:14:53 22
20. 6:27:05 993 Fodor, Willow Female 45-49 Jamestown NY 42:45 19 02:47 16 3:30:37 20 01:36 3 2:09:20 19
21. 6:27:49 890 Bowers, Bob Male 65-69 Chautauqua NY 44:02 25 05:25 31 3:12:09 10 02:56 21 2:23:17 25
22. 6:32:16 899 Czekanski, Adam Male 45-49 Orchard Park NY 46:09 29 07:29 34 3:56:41 26 03:12 25 1:38:45 2
23. 6:46:05 1032 Parriott, Erica Female 30-34 Ringwood NJ 36:02 7 00:50 3 3:50:39 25 01:28 2 2:17:06 23
24. 6:48:18 898 Collins, Joanne Female 65-69 Avon OH 41:30 16 03:38 21 3:38:25 22 02:25 16 2:22:20 24
25. 6:55:33 1008 Kinney, Christina Female 35-39 Tonawanda NY 44:43 28 04:50 26 3:49:07 24 03:11 24 2:13:42 21
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Place Finish Bib Name AG City State Swim Swim Rank T1 T1 Rank Bike Bike Rank T2 T2 Rank Run Run Rank Nat.
26. 7:25:35 1019 Luecke, Reed Male 45-49 Cleveland OH 50:46 32 02:59 17 4:00:14 27 06:03 33 2:25:33 26
27. 8:11:27 887 Earles, Caroline Female 55-59 Ravenden Springs AR 1:03:52 38 09:18 39 3:39:56 23 03:44 30 3:14:37 32
28. 8:12:58 996 Hamilton, Rory Male 40-44 Erie PA 46:45 31 02:22 14 4:13:30 29 02:28 17 3:07:53 30
29. 8:20:52 895 Carter, Adam Male 40-44 Thorold ON 54:01 34 05:38 33 4:10:15 28 02:33 18 3:08:25 31
30. 8:24:12 900 DeSouza, Paul Male 20-24 Wynnewood PA 44:14 26 08:02 36 4:45:46 31 08:13 35 2:37:57 27
31. 8:33:42 906 Gerfin, David Male 30-34 Portland OR 46:30 30 04:18 24 4:50:18 33 08:36 37 2:44:00 28
32. 8:33:42 907 Gerfin, Marc Male 35-39 Tonawanda NY 51:16 33 03:07 20 4:46:38 32 08:19 36 2:44:22 29
33. 9:27:05 1035 Persaud, Austin Male 20-24 Farmington NY 1:01:13 37 04:56 28 4:35:40 30 04:33 31 3:40:43 36
34. 9:35:23 629 Anderson, Kari Female 60-64 Woodbridge VA 57:52 36 08:48 38 4:52:03 34 07:30 34 3:29:10 35
35. 9:59:44 1042 Scheer, Tom Male 50-54 Brunswick GA 43:57 24 05:19 30 5:13:45 35 02:56 22 3:53:47 37
36. 10:02:11 1006 Kapisthalam, Sanjana Female 30-34 Rochester NY 57:20 35 04:16 23 5:33:48 37 01:40 5 3:25:07 33
37. 10:13:34 1060 Young, Roberta Female 40-44 Pittsburgh PA 41:58 17 05:34 32 5:53:05 38 05:21 32 3:27:36 34

AquaBike - Long Course
1. 3:22:53 1039 Rogalski, Joseph Male 50-54 Buffalo NY 32:05 1 01:23 1 2:49:25 1 -1 -1
2. 3:40:15 1021 Meekins, Kris Male 65-69 Ashville NY 36:06 2 01:44 2 3:02:25 2 -1 -1
3. 4:02:25 1025 Mort, Michael Male 40-44 Liverpool NY 36:42 3 02:46 5 3:22:57 3 -1 -1
4. 4:16:36 904 Fodor, Luke Male 45-49 Jamestown NY 39:50 4 01:59 3 3:34:47 4 -1 -1
5. 4:20:12 865 Blasey, Dana Female 50-54 Sagamore Hills OH 40:21 5 02:12 4 3:37:39 5 -1 -1
6. 4:45:13 1041 Sadar, Julie Female 45-49 Cuyahoga Falls OH 43:19 6 03:54 7 3:58:00 6 -1 -1
7. 5:03:02 1036 Plumb, Mary Female 50-54 Jamestown NY 48:12 7 03:01 6 4:11:49 7 -1 -1

Relay Team - Long Course
1. 6:37:32 3305 The McZoomies, Amesbury MA 0:42:52 1 0:00:16 1 3:56:51 1 0:00:50 1 1:56:43 1

Number of records: 45
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Place Finish Time Bib Name City State Nat. Swim T1 Bike T2 Run AG

Triathlon - Long Course

Female
1. 5:28:17 889 Hooke, Emily North Royalton OH 44:20 04:51 2:56:30 02:43 1:39:53 Female 25-29
2. 5:44:59 894 Carman, Rebecca Akron OH 33:05 02:19 3:23:58 01:12 1:44:25 Female 30-34
3. 6:07:16 896 Clark, Sara Erieville NY 43:22 02:14 3:13:41 03:19 2:04:40 Female 30-34

Male
1. 4:53:31 1014 Lawrence, Ryan Union City PA 30:04 00:27 2:46:18 01:40 1:35:02 Male 35-39
2. 5:09:54 588 Amsler, Phillip Cheswick PA 34:34 01:57 2:45:49 01:39 1:45:55 Male 35-39
3. 5:13:16 1038 Rindlisbacher, Oscar New York NY 39:24 01:58 2:50:15 02:01 1:39:38 Male 40-44

AquaBike - Long Course

Female
1. 4:20:12 865 Blasey, Dana Sagamore Hills OH 40:21 02:12 3:37:39 Female 50-54
2. 4:45:13 1041 Sadar, Julie Cuyahoga Falls OH 43:19 03:54 3:58:00 Female 45-49
3. 5:03:02 1036 Plumb, Mary Jamestown NY 48:12 03:01 4:11:49 Female 50-54

Male
1. 3:22:53 1039 Rogalski, Joseph Buffalo NY 32:05 01:23 2:49:25 Male 50-54
2. 3:40:15 1021 Meekins, Kris Ashville NY 36:06 01:44 3:02:25 Male 65-69
3. 4:02:25 1025 Mort, Michael Liverpool NY 36:42 02:46 3:22:57 Male 40-44

Relay Team - Long Course

1. 6:37:32 3305 The McZoomies, Amesbury MA 0:42:52 0:00:16 3:56:51 0:00:50 1:56:43

WES - CassadagaMan - 20250830
Top 3 Awards 

08/30/2025 1



Place Finish Bib Name City State Swim T1 Bike T2 Run Nat.

Triathlon - Long Course

Female 65-69
1. 6:48:18 898 Collins, Joanne Avon OH 41:30 03:38 3:38:25 02:25 2:22:20

Female 60-64
1. 9:35:23 629 Anderson, Kari Woodbridge VA 57:52 08:48 4:52:03 07:30 3:29:10

Female 55-59
1. 8:11:27 887 Earles, Caroline Ravenden Springs AR 1:03:52 09:18 3:39:56 03:44 3:14:37

Female 45-49
1. 6:27:05 993 Fodor, Willow Jamestown NY 42:45 02:47 3:30:37 01:36 2:09:20

Female 40-44
1. 10:13:34 1060 Young, Roberta Pittsburgh PA 41:58 05:34 5:53:05 05:21 3:27:36

Female 35-39
1. 6:13:49 1055 Veldhuizen, Alison Fairview PA 42:16 01:46 3:18:16 02:20 2:09:11
2. 6:19:08 1046 Siljander, Breana Shaker Heights OH 42:51 04:48 3:32:35 02:55 1:55:59
3. 6:55:33 1008 Kinney, Christina Tonawanda NY 44:43 04:50 3:49:07 03:11 2:13:42

Female 30-34
1. 6:46:05 1032 Parriott, Erica Ringwood NJ 36:02 00:50 3:50:39 01:28 2:17:06
2. 10:02:11 1006 Kapisthalam, Sanjana Rochester NY 57:20 04:16 5:33:48 01:40 3:25:07

Male 65-69
1. 6:27:49 890 Bowers, Bob Chautauqua NY 44:02 05:25 3:12:09 02:56 2:23:17

WES - CassadagaMan - 20250830
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08/30/2025 1



Place Finish Bib Name City State Swim T1 Bike T2 Run Nat.

Male 60-64
1. 6:24:03 1027 Murphy, Kevin Painesville OH 39:16 03:07 3:24:49 01:58 2:14:53

Male 55-59
1. 5:36:51 902 Durno, Mark Fairview Park OH 34:27 02:08 3:01:47 01:59 1:56:30
2. 6:22:14 1017 Loman, Nate Fairlawn OH 40:19 05:18 3:21:15 02:57 2:12:25

Male 50-54
1. 5:36:51 1047 Slovenkay, Richard Mentor OH 36:58 02:20 3:02:58 02:07 1:52:28
2. 5:48:30 1011 Koontz, Ed Bethel Park PA 32:34 01:40 3:20:34 02:01 1:51:41
3. 6:00:29 1044 Shackelford, Jay New Philadelphia OH 40:49 03:39 3:18:02 03:27 1:54:32

Male 45-49
1. 6:32:16 899 Czekanski, Adam Orchard Park NY 46:09 07:29 3:56:41 03:12 1:38:45
2. 7:25:35 1019 Luecke, Reed Cleveland OH 50:46 02:59 4:00:14 06:03 2:25:33

Male 40-44
1. 5:30:01 1034 Peregoy, Patrick Medina OH 43:53 00:24 3:01:13 03:28 1:41:03
2. 8:12:58 996 Hamilton, Rory Erie PA 46:45 02:22 4:13:30 02:28 3:07:53
3. 8:20:52 895 Carter, Adam Thorold ON 54:01 05:38 4:10:15 02:33 3:08:25

Male 35-39
1. 5:41:28 1052 Suchevich, Erik Pittsburgh PA 38:59 01:05 3:07:10 01:46 1:52:28
2. 8:33:42 907 Gerfin, Marc Tonawanda NY 51:16 03:07 4:46:38 08:19 2:44:22

Male 30-34
1. 5:52:42 1013 Landino, Sullivan attica NY 30:54 02:36 3:18:14 03:32 1:57:26
2. 8:33:42 906 Gerfin, David Portland OR 46:30 04:18 4:50:18 08:36 2:44:00

WES - CassadagaMan - 20250830
Age Group Awards Triathlon - Long Course

08/30/2025 2



Place Finish Bib Name City State Swim T1 Bike T2 Run Nat.

Male 25-29
1. 5:58:58 893 Carbaugh, John Orchard Park NY 43:46 03:04 3:06:22 02:10 2:03:36

Male 20-24
1. 8:24:12 900 DeSouza, Paul Wynnewood PA 44:14 08:02 4:45:46 08:13 2:37:57
2. 9:27:05 1035 Persaud, Austin Farmington NY 1:01:13 04:56 4:35:40 04:33 3:40:43

WES - CassadagaMan - 20250830
Age Group Awards Triathlon - Long Course
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